
GSA PPMR (41 CRi) 10-it

UNITED STATES GOV7RNMENT

Memorandum
To : SAC(44-1368 ) DATE: 5/2/68

FROM : SA M.B.DAVIS

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Butel 1F/29/68 requesting that all PDS that maintain

latent fingerprints from Usub cases be contacted and requested to

compare the fingerprints of James Earl Ray with the Unsub latents

in their files.

On 4/29/68 the writer contacted Lt.John Barron and was

put in touch with Chief Inspector Frank E.Nolan.

Copies of the IO concerning Rey were left with the Chief

Inspector who advised thct no further communications would be

neccessary in this latter and that hhe Philadelphia PD would

cooperate full y in this matter.He advised thqt the writer would be not

-fied of the results of the PD check.

SEARCHED INDEXED
S SERIALIZE

LED

FBI - PHILADELPHIA

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
DO10-i.

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

MAY 1982 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.5

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC (44-1368) DATE: 5/2/68

FROM : SA M.B.DAVIS

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Butel 4/29/68 requesting that all PDS that maintain

latent fingerprints from Usub cases be contacted and requested to

compare the fingerprints of James Earl Ray with the Unsub latents
in their files.

On 4/29/68 the writer contacted Lt. John Barron and was

put in touch with Chief Inspector Frank E.Nolen.

Copies of the IO concerning Ray were left with the Chief

Inspector who advised that no further communications would be

neccessary in this atter and that the Philadelphia PD would

cooperate full y in- this matter He advised that the writer would be noti
-fied of the results of the PD check.

Gooted
l 295
for

see

44-1368-302
SEARCHED INDEXED

SERIALIZED AntoFILED nl
MAY021968

FBI - PHILADELPHIA

PRINE

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
5010-108

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FBI PHILA

FBI KAN CITY

1002 AM URGENT 5/2/68 PHM

TO MEMPHIS, TAMPA, COLUMBIA, PHILADELYHIA, NEW ORLEANS

FROM KANSAS CITY 44-760 IP

MURKIN

RE NEW ORLEANS TEL TO KANSAS CITY MAY ONE LAST.

INASMUCH AS CARLOS LEE BILLINGS ADVISED rHIS

ACTIVITIES IN COLUMBIA, SC., TOOK PLACE IN ABOUT MARCH, SIXTYFIVE,

OR EARLY SIXTYFIVE, THE LEADS SET FORTH PREVIOUSLY BY THE

KANSAS CITY OFFICE IN THIS MATTER' SHOULD BE COVERED.

IT IS NOTED THAT BILLINGS WAS IN CUSTODY IW APRIL

SIXTYFIVE, AND ESCAPED AGAIN IN14AY, SIXTYFIVE, SO IT IS

QUITE POSSIBLE THAT HIS STORY BASED ON SOME FACTS WHICl SHOULbDBE

REVEALED. .
SEARUHED - D--

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. s
M 1968r

FBI

END F
MSJ

FBI PHILA

FBI PHILA

FBI KAN CITY

1002 AM URGENT 5/2/68 PHM

TO MEMPHIS, TAMPA, COLUMBIA, PHILADELPHIA, NEW ORLEANS

FROM KANSAS CITY 44-760 1 P

MURKIN

RE NEW ORLEANS TEL TO KANSAS CITY . MAY ONE LAST.

INASMUCH AS CARLOS LEE BILLINGS ADVISED HIS

ACTIVITIES IN COLUMBIA, SC., TOOK PLACE IN ABOUT MARCH, SIXTYFIVE,

OR EARLY SIXTYFIVE, THE LEADS SET FORTH PREVIOUSLY BY THE

KANSAS CITY OFFICE IN THIS MATTER SHOULD BE COVERED.

IT IS NOTED THAT BILLINGS WAS IN CUSTODY IN APRIL

SIXTYFIVE, AND ESCAPED AGAIN IN MAY, SIXTYFIVE, SO IT IS

QUITE POSSIBLE THAT HIS STORY BASED ON SOME FACTS WHICH SHOULD BE

REVEALED. 44-1368-304
SEARCHED INDEXED

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. SERIALIZED FILED

MAY.2 1968
P

FBI PHILADELI

END

MSJ

FBI PHILA

X

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



-- F-I PHILA

FB I KAN CITY

1002 A UPGrNT 5/2/S0 PPM'

TO MiEMPHIS, TAMPA, COLUBIA, PHILADELPHIA, NE1 ORLSEA,S

FRO" KANSAS. CITY 44-750 IP

iUR.KIN

RE NEIW ORLEANS TEL TO KANSAS CITY MAY ONE LAST.

INASMJCH AS CARLOS LEE BILLINGS ADVISED HIS

ACTIVITIES I'N' COLU'iBIA, SC., TOOK PLACE IN ABOUT (ARCH, SIXTYRIVE,

OR EARLY SIXTYFIVE, THE LEADS S7T FORTH PREVIOUSLY "Y THE

KANSAS CITY OFFICE IN THIS MATTER SHOULD BE COVERED.

IT IS NOTED THAT BILLINGS 'AS IN CUSTODY It" APRIL

SIXTYFIVE, AND ESCAPED AGAIN IN MAY, SIXTYFIVE, SO IT IS

QUITE POSSIBLE THAT HIS STORY SASED ON SONE FACTS 'M!ICH SHOULD RE

REVEALED. '-" 3
ARMED AND DANGEP.OUS. SEARCHED. INDEXED

A SERIALIZDi..LFILED -O

P MAY2 1968

MSJ

FSI PHILA

X

F31 PHILA

F31 KAN CITY

1002 AM URGENT 5/2/58 PHY

TO MEMPHIS, TAMPA, COLUMBIA, PHILADELPHIA, NET ORLEANS

FROM KANSAS. CITY 44-760 1 P

MUPKIN

RE NEW ORLEANS TEL TO KANSAS CITY MAY ONE LAST.

INASMUCH AS CARLOS LEE BILLINGS ADVISED HIS

ACTIVITIES IN COLUMBIA, SC., TOOK PLACE IN ABOUT MARCH, SIXTYFIVE,

OR EARLY SIXTYFIVE, THE LEADS SET FORTH PREVIOUSLY BY THE

KANSAS CITY OFFICE IN THIS MATTER SHOULD BE COVERED. 1-
IT IS NOTED THAT BILLINGS WAS IN CUSTODY IN APRIL

SIXTYFIVE, AND ESCAPED AGAIN IN MAY, SIXTYFIVE, SO IT IS

QUITE POSSIBLE THAT HIS STORY BASED ON SOME FACTS WHICH SHOULD PE

REVEALED.

SEARCHED INDEXED
ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

SERIALIZED of FILED it
P MAY 2 1968

FBI PHILADELPHIA

END

godMSJ

FBI PHILA

X
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F-1 PHLA E l;j.

1 1115AM AKM

URGENT 5-2-68 AKM

TO PHILADELPHIA

FROM BALTIMORE (44-669) 1P

MURKIN, CR.

RE NEW YORK TEL APRIL THIRTY, LAST.

PAGE TWO RE TEL HAD LEAD CONCERNING FNU BODDOR,

AREA CODE THREE ZERO TWO, SIX FIVE SIX - NINE NINE ONE

ONE. THIS NUMBER IS LISTED TO BANK OF DELAWARE, WILM.

AND INVESTIGATION NEGATIVE TO LOCATE BODDOR.

PAGE SEVEN RE TEL LISTED PH LEAD CONCERNING

FNU BODDOR, AREA CODE TWO ONE FIVE, SEVEN NINE THREE -

ONE THREE TWO ZERO.

COVER WILM. LEAD DURING INTERVIEW BODDOR

IN YOUR AREA.

AIR MAIL COPY SENT TO MEMPHIS. SENT BY CODED TELETYPE

END

44-1368 -303
OCXP

SERIALIZED CFILED

INDEXEDplSEARCHED

FBI PHILA

Serial FBI
MAY 2

K.KS
1968- PHILADELPHIA

K.K.S
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PH 1 1115AR AKM

URGENT 5--68 AXM

TO PHILA LPfIA

FROM BALrThORE (44-669) 1P

MURKIN, CR.

RE NEW YQRK TL ARL HIRTY, LAST.

PA E TWO RE TEL HAD LEAD CONCERMING FNU BODDOR,

AREA CODE THREE ZERO TWO-, S1X FIVE SIX - UINE NIE=0a
ONE. THIS NU-MBER IS LISTED TO 'RA OF DELAWAR , WILM.,

AND INVESTIGATION. NEGATIVE TO LO-AT BODDDR.

PAGE SEVE RE TEL LISTED PH LEAD GNCERNIWG

FNU BODDOR, ARE' CODE TWO ONE FIVE, SEVEN NI$0 THREE

ONE THREE TWO ZERO.

PH COVER IL'M. LEAD DURING INTERVIEW 1ADDOR

IN YOUR AREA.

AIR MAIL COPY SENT TO MEEiPHIS.

END

OCXP

FBI PHILA . SEARC

a) p

,r4

PH 1 1115AM AKM

URGENT 5-2-68 AKM

TO PHILADELPHIA

FROM BALIIMORE (44-669) 1P

MURKIN, CR.

RE NEW YORK TEL APRIL THIRTY, LAST.

PAGE TWO RE IEL HAD LEAD CONCERNING FNU BODDOR,

AREA CODE THREE ZERO TWO, SIX FIVE SIX - NINE NINE ONE

ONE. THIS NUMBER IS LISTED TO BANK OF DELAWARE, WILM

AND INVESTIGATION NEGATIVE TO LOCATE BODDOR.

PAGE SEVEN RE TEL LISTED PH LEAD CONCERNING

FNU BODDOR, AREA CODE TWO ONE FIVE, SEVEN NINE THREE -

ONE THREE TWO ZERO.

PH COVER WILM. LEAD DURING INTERVIEW BODDOR

IN YOUR AREA .

AIR MAIL COPY SENT TO MEMPHIS.
SENT

END

OCXP

44-1368-303FBI PHILA SEARCHED
INDEXED

SERIALIZEN mile ILFD nh
MAY 2 1968

FBJ
PHILADELPINA

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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704 East main Street

Penna. 17938

april 26, 1968

Mr.g. Edgar Hoover, Director
F. B. I.
U. S. Department of justice
Washington, D.C. 20036

DearMr. Hoover
On monday past, april 22, & was baby-sittingin

the homeofmy niece Mrs. alan Tervilliger. atabout
10:30a.m. & went totheliving roomwindow facingsouth
and watched adark (black, &believe)carslowly ap-
proaching the fork in theroadoutside. Whatattracted
me was theapparent nervousness ofthedriver, young,
about 26or27, darkstraight smooth haired andfromtherathercrouched drivingposition ofslightlyabove
medium height. He was looking every which way
and appeared very nervous. as hepulled pastthe
house to theright & gota 3/4 faceviewof his

thedriver

companion, whowhen hesaw me appear at the
windowIgot the impression he was trying toshield

406-1368-305 1 pl
Norton the

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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thetypeofappearance ofthedriver.
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Director 4/26/68 2

companion

learning forward and the man himself to draw back

against the seat. But Idid geta front 3/4 view of
that companion's face andit looked likethe face of
James

Earl Ray, ashe appearsonthe Post OfficeFBI Wanted list. &had the impression hewasthecompanion

companion's
wearinga mackinaw in the car, hid appearancewas
casual and rumpled like the Post Office poster.
thedirection the carturned would leadeitheracross
themountain into the mohantongo Valley, oralong the
baseofthe mountain to Ashland, andon.

& would havewritten sooner, but & did notbelieve

myeyes. Buton Tuesday &saw thePostOoffice Bulletin
andthe resemblance wasstriking and itsetmeto thinking
maybe & hadseen himafterall. & remember thinkingat the time if only of could have glimpsed that leftear,
but thatpartofhis head was hidden by thedriver's
thehigh bank precludedgettinga lookat the license,

afterward. Itwas drizzling and the macadam road
was wet. theatmosphere was quite luminous, however.

Wery trulyyours,
Jean M. Huntsinger
(Miss) 70%0

regine

Emain

P.S. &have spoken of this to noone, neither doIintend
todoso.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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704 East main Street

Hegins, Penna. 17938

april 26, 1968

Mr.J. Edgar Hoover, Director
F. B. &
u. S. Department of justice
Washington, D.C. 20036

Dear Mr. Hoover:

On monday past, april 22, Iwas baby-sitting in
the homeofmy niece Mrs. alan Terwilliger. atabout
10:30 a.m. of went totheliving roomwindowfacingsouth
and watched adark ( black, &believe)carslowly ap-
proaching the forkin theroadoutside. Ifhatattracted
me was the apparent nervousness ofthedriver, young,
about 26 or 27, darkstraight smoothhaired andfromtherather crouched drivingposition of slightlyabove
medium height. Hewas looking every which way
and appeared very nervous. as hepulled pastthe
house to theright & gota 3/4 faceview of his

thedriver

companion, who when hesaw me appearat the
windowofgot the impression he was trying toshield

44-1368 305 MAIL

KKS

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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the typeofappearance of thedriver.
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Director 4/26/68 2

companion

learning forward and the manhimself to draw back

against the seat. But Idid geta front 3/4 view of
that companion's face andit looked likethe face of
James

Earl Ray, ashe appears onthe Post OfficeFBI Wanted list. & had the impression hewasthecompanion

companion?'s
wearinga mackinaw in the car, hid appearance was
casual and rumpled like the Post Office poster.
thedirection the carturned would lead either across
the mountain into the mohantongo Valley, oralong the
baseofthe mountain to Ashland, andon.

& would havewritten sooner, but I did not believe

myeyes. Buton Tuesday &saw thePost Office Bulletin
andthe resemblance wasstriking andit setmeto thinking
maybe & hadseen him afterall. & remember thinkingst the time if only of could have glimpsed that leftear,
but thatpartofhis headwas hiddenby thedriver's
thehigh bank precludedgettingalookat the license,

afterward. Itwas drizzling and the macadam road
was wet. theatmosphere was quite luminous, however

Wery trulyyours,
Jean M. Huntsinger
(Miss)

P.S. &havespoken of this to noone, neither doofintend
todoso.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



0-9 (Rev, 9-22-64)

F BI

Date: April 30, 1968
Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL
(Priority)

---------------------------------------------------------------------------- -

6: SAC, Philadelphia

VFrom: #irector, FBI

MURKIN

Re Miss J. M. Huntsinger - complainant.

Enclosed for Philadelphia are two copies of a
letter from Miss Jean M. Huntsinger dated 4/26/68. One
copy is enclosed for Memphis.

Philadelphia should immediately interview
Miss Huntsinger for any additional pertinent information
she may have in an effort to establish the identity of
the person she observed on 4/22/68. At the time of
interview, orally acknowledge receipt of her:letter.
Encl. (2)
1 - Memphis (for information) (Encl

S t V4)417

Sent Via ___________________M Per___________

0-9 (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI

Date: April 30, 1968
Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL
(Priority)

To: SAC, Philadelphia
HargensteinFrom: Director, FBI

MURKIN

Re Miss J. M. Huntsinger - complainant.

Enclosed for Philadelphia are two copies of aletter from Miss Jean M. Huntsinger dated 4/26/68. One
copy is enclosed for Memphis.

Philadelphia should immediately interview
Miss Huntsinger for any additional pertinent information
she may have in an effort to establish the identity of
the person she observed on 4/22/68. At the time of
interview, orally acknowledge receipt of her letter.
Encl. (2)
1 - Memphis (for information) (Encl.N

44-1368 306

A meed w
nortomath

Sent Via M Per

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



April 30, 1963

AIRTEL

To: SAC, Philadelphia

From: Director, 1BI

IWEIN

Re Miss J. M. Ruatsiager - complainant.

Baclosed for Philadelphia are two copies of a
letter from Miss Jean M. Huatsinger dated 4/26/68. One
copy is enclosed for Memphis.

Philadelphia should immediately interview
Miss Huntsinger for any additional pertinent information
she may have in an effort to establish the identity of
the person she observed on 4/22/68. At the time of
interview, orally acknowledge receipt of her letter.
Encl. (2)

1 - Memphis (for information) (Encl.)

,~'

April 30, 1968

AIRTEL

To: SAC, Philadelphia
From: Director, FBI

MURKIN

Re Miss J. M. Huntsinger - complainant.

Enclosed for Philadelphia are two copies of aletter from Miss Jean M. Huntsinger dated 4/26/68. One
copy is enclosed for Memphis.

Philadelphia should immediately interview
Miss Huntsinger for any additional pertinent information
she may have in an effort to establish the identity of
the person she observed on 4/22/68. At the time of
interview, orally acknowledge receipt of her letter.
Encl. (2)
1 - Memphis (for information) (Enci.)

Conney 44-1368-306
SEARCHEDdud11968

KIKES

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) 0
I
I

FBI I

Date: 5/2/68
Transmit the following in PLAINTEXT

(Type in plaintext or code)

.i TELETYPE URGENT
(Priority)

TO: DALLAS

FROM: PHILADELPHIA (L4-1368)

MURKIN; CR 00: ME

RE NY TEL TO BA, DALLAS, EL PASO, OC, PH, PHOENIX, RH,

AND WFO APRIL THIRTY LAST, WITH LEAD FOR PH RE PNU AIMSWORTH.

ON MAY TWO, NINETEEN SIXTYEIGHT BRUCE AIMSWORTH, JR.,

KEYSTONE LUBRICATING, PHILA., ADVISED HIS SON, BRUCE

AIMSWORTH, III, FLEW DALLAS TO PHIf A. APRIL SIX LAST.

AIMSWORTH, III, IS STUDENT TCU, FT. WORTH, RESIDING MILTON

DANIEL HALL ON CAMPUS.

DALLAS HA2NDE.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

Searched

Serilized
I d .ed.

FiI~I

Dat-1368/6 I

wH/hn
(1) ,

Approved: 411Sent Per 0
Special Aginnt i Charge

FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI
Date: 5/2/68

Transmit the following in PLAINTEXT
(Type in plaintext or code)

TELETYPE URGENTVia
(Priority)

TO: DALLAS -
FROM: PHILADELPHIA (44-1368)

MURKIN; CR 00: ME

RE NY TEL TO BA, DALLAS, EL PASO, OC, PH, PHOENIX, RH,

AND WFO APRIL THIRTY LAST, WITH LEAD FOR PH RE FNU AIMSWORTH.

ON MAY TWO, NINETEEN SIXTYEIGHT, BRUCE AIMSWORTH, JR.,

KEYSTONE LUBRICATING, PHILA., ADVISED HIS SON, BRUCE

AIMSWORTH, III, FLEW DALLAS TO PHILA. APRIL SIX LAST.

AIMSWORTH, III, IS STUDENT TCU, FT. WORTH, RESIDING MILTON

DANIEL HALL ON CAMPUS.

DALLAS HANDLE.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

Searched

Sorialized Mb
I dexed payFiled

1- 44-1368 41-1338 307
NWH/hn
(1)

Approved:
Special Agent in ChargeJonem

Sent DL 125
P
M Per up

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



7FI DALLAS

125PM URGE1T 5/2/68 CXP

TO DALLAS

FROM PHILADELPHIA 44-1363

MURKIN; CR 00: "E

RE NY TEL TO BA, DALLAS, EL PASO, OC, PH, PHOENIX, RH, AND ':!FO

APRIL THIRTY LAST, W4ITH LEAD FOR PH RE FNU AINSWORTH.

ONi MAY T10, NINETEEN SIXTYEIGHT, BRUCE AIAS':ORTH, JR.,

KEYSTONE LUBRICATING, PHILA., ADVISED HIS SON, BRUCE AIMSWOPTH, III,

FLE.'.: DALLAS TO PHILA. APRIL SIX LAST. AIMSJ:ORTH, III, IS STUDENT

TCU, FT,. :1ORTH, RESIDING MIILTON DANITL HALL ON CAM1PUS.

DALLAS HANDLE.

AR"ED AND DANSEROUS.

END

L,B3 SearAeL
FBI DALLAS Cj oy{ "! - _

FBI DALLAS

125PM URGENT 5/2/68 CXP

TO DALLAS

FROM PHILADELPHIA 44-1368

MURKIN; CR 00: ME

RE NY TEL TO BA, DALLAS, EL PASO, oc, PH, PHOENIX, RH, AND WFO

APRIL THIRTY LAST, WITH LEAD FOR PH RE FNU AIMSWORTH.

ON MAY TWO, NINETEEN SIXTYEIGHT, BRUCE AIMSWORTH, JR.,
KEYSTONE LUBRICATING, PHILA., ADVISED HIS SON, BRUCE AIMSWORTH, III,
FLEW DALLAS TO PHILA. APRIL SIX LAST. AIMSWORTH, III, IS STUDENT

TCU, FT. WORTH, RESIDING MILTON DANIEL HALL ON CAMPUS.

DALLAS HANDLE.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

END

advailLMB
Searched mis

FBI DALLAS Somplized

1 :

Filed

307

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-350 (Rev. 7-16-63)

(Mount Clipping in Space Below)

(Indicate page, name of

newspaper, city and state.)

Mexico Release rMr\
After Quiz on Dr..King
Hermosillo, Mexico - (AP)

- An American arrested by
Mexican officials because they
thought he resembled pictures
of the man wanted in the slay-
r g of the Rev. Dr. Martin Luth

e King, Jr., was released Thurs
ay after questioning.
Daniel David Kennedy, 41, 'of

Baltimore, said, "I guess any
one else would be mad, but I
can't be angry with these peo
ple. They thought I looked like
James Ray (wanted in the kill
ing) and they were 'only doing
their duty."

Kennedy arrived in Mexico
March 27 and was hiking to Ba.
ja, California, when he was ar
rested about. 80 miles south of p.64-"The Evening
tb~ka r-T. ,- - Bulletin"

Philadelphia, Pa.

Date: 4/26/68
Edition:

Author:

Editor:Wnm B .Dickinson
Title:

Character:

or

Classification:

Submitting Office:
PH

Being Investigated

jEARCHED. NDEXED -
SERIALIZED FILED

AR F, 168
FBI - PHILADELPHIA

FD-350 (Rev. 7-16-63)

(Mount Clipping in Space Below)

(Indicate page, name of
newspaper, city and state.)

Mexico Releases Muff
After Quiz on Dr. King
Hermosillo, Mexico - (AP)- An American arrested by

Mexican officials because they
thought he resembled pictures
of the man wanted in the slay-
ing of the Rev. Dr. Martin Luth-

et King, Jr., was released Thurs-
day after questioning.
I Daniel David Kennedy, 41, of
Baltimore, said, "I guess any-
one else would be mad, but I
can't be angry with these peo-
ple. They thought I looked like
James Ray (wanted in the kill-
ing) and they were only doing
their duty."

Kennedy arrived in Mexico
March 27 and was hiking to Ba-
ja, California, when he was ar
rested about, 80 miles south of p. 64- "The Evening
the-harder. -Bulletin"

Philadelphia, Pa.

4/26/68Date:

Edition:
Author:

Wm. B. DickinsonEditor:
Title:

Character:

or

Classification:
Submitting Office:

PH
Being Investigated

14-1368- 308
SEARCHED INDEXEDa not

SERIALIZED FILED

APR3 C 1968

FBI - PHILADELPHIA

you
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

MAY 1962 EDITION G R M NGSA HPR (1 4 CR 101-71.6

UNITED STATES G ERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC (44-136b) DATE: 5/1/68

FROM : SA THOMAS J. DOLAN

SUBJECT: MMJKIN

Rememo of SA JA14EB L. O' CONNOR dated 4/30/68.

On 5/1/68 CHIEF JOHN R. JUBA, State College Police Departmnent,

advised their files do not contain an unidentified latent fingerprints

file. He knew of no police department in this area which had such a

file.

No police department in Juniata, Huntingdon, Mifflin and Centre

Counties have unidentified latent fingerprint files.

1 - 4h-1368
TJD;r/d

SEARCHED------------INDEXED
SERIALIZED .41ILE

, \Y2 -1968
FBI - PHILADELPHIA

10o.1o8-o, Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the PayrollSavings Plan

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC (44-1368) DATE: 5/1/68

FROM : SA THOMAS J. DOLAN

SUBJECT: MURK IN

Rememo of SA JAMES L. O'CONNOR dated 4/30/68.

On 5/1/68 CHIEF JOHN R. JUBA, State College Police Department,

advised their files do not contain an unidentified latent fingerprints

file. He knew of no police department in this area which had such a

file.
No police department in Juniata, Huntingdon, Mifflin and Centre

Counties have unidentified latent fingerprint files.
1 -44-1368
TJD;r/d

44-1368-304
SEARCHED INDEXED

SERIALIZED allFILED of
MAY 2 - 1968

FBI -
PHILADELPHIA

AN

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
5010-108-01

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6#

UNITED STATES G ERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC (44-1362) DATE: 5-1-68

FROM : SA JOHN WILLIAM DAANE

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Rememo SA JAMES L. O'CONNOR dated 4-30-68

There are no police departments maintaining unidentified
latent fingerprints files in the territory of the York RA.

1
JWD/

SEARCHED
SERA' M7

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
501-109-01

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6*

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC (44-1362) DATE: 5-1-68

FROM : SA JOHN WILLIAM DAANE

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Rememo SA JAMES L. O'CONNOR dated 4-30-68

There are no police departments maintaining unidentified
latent fingerprints files in the territory of the York RA.

1
JWD/

44-1368-310

SEARCHED ab
SERIA'

FINALEDPLIA

1968

HS.R.S.

5010-108-01
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC ( 4-1368) DATE: 5/1/68

FROM : SA HUGH C. NORTON

SUBJECT: MUTRKIN

Rememo SA JAMES L. O'CONNOR dated 14./30/ 6 8

This is to advise there are no law enforcement agencies
in the territory of the Pottsville RA which maintain unidentified
latent fingerprint files in connections with matters under their

' jurisdiction.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

j

HCN - l*
(1)

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
5i010-108

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC (44-1368) DATE: 5/1/68

FROM : SA HUGH C. NORTON

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Rememo SA JAMES L. O'CONNOR dated 4/30/68.

This is to advise there are no law enforcement agenciesin the territory of the Pottsville RA which maintain unidentified
latent fingerprint files in connections with matters under their
jurisdiction.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

HCN -1*-
(1)

1/4/1368- 311
SEARCHED INDEXED

SERIALIZED FILED

MAY 2 = 1968
FBI - PHILADELPHIA 1

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
5010-108
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SAC, PHILADELPHIA (G14-1368) 4-29-68

SA JAMES L. O CONNOR

M-JRKIN

Mr. SALVATORE MICHAEL CUTRCI, home residence as-32
Wilshre Rd. i. telphone FL2-610,
e m ntratio al rpfor AtlantiAvipion, Philadephia,

International Airport Philadel in Pa. bhid es
epgone -7 0 ,L ne epa rtme@ Extnsion on the

onino 1 2 -6. telephoncDll advi.ed as !ollows:

He had viewed on the morning of 4-29-68 a Wanted Flyer
# 2-A xKkXA'one of'many which have been posted at

many locations at the above airport. Upon viewing the
Wanted Flyer he recalled having seen an individual at about
11:30 am on the morning of 4-28-68 whom. he now thinks resembled
RAY. He recalled that this person stbdd for a short period of
time by himself near the window overlooking the runways near
gate 20. The individual remained at that location only a short
period of time -before he ambled away. He noted this person did
not seem to be waiting for anyone and did not board any -f6ghts
and did not appear to be planning to board any planes but appeared
to be a sightseer. He did not know where this individual eventually
went and therefore did not know if he had any means of trans
portation or was with anyone. He was quite certain this person
was not employed at the atiport.

His attention was first'attnacted to this person because the
right.leg of this person had a very noticeable tremor to the extent
that the tremor noticeably caused the trouser leg to shake
considerably. -He further described this person to be ,white, male,
about in his middle 30's, 5'1.0"-511", about 160, .very yellowish
complexion, dark hair which was long on top but very short of
sides of knad head and a "widow's peak", a 1/8"xl/A" indbnted

half moon scar in middle of forehead at the poet of the "widow's peak",
dressed in a brown plaid jacket, dark brown trousers, white panxt
sport shirt, no glasses and no hat and smoking a cigarette.

He advised he did not call the FBI sooner because he did not
associate# this individual.xith as resembling RAY unti he saw
the Wanted Flyer on the morningg of 4-29-68. He had no idea- p to
the identity of this person or his whereabouts.. Hb : 1-s that
this person also had the very noticeable tremor in.his leg even
when he walked. He advised that in the event he noticed this
person in the future he would immediatbly notify the FBI and if
necessary the security police for peabbbonassistance in possibl
identifyin this person.

No action recommended in view of the above information.

SAC, PHILADELPHIA (44-1368) 4-29-68

SA JAMES L. O'CONNOR

MURKIN

Mr. SALVATORE MICHAEL CURCI, home residence as 332Wilshire Rd. Upper Darby, Pa., telephone FL 2-3610,
employed as a refuelor for Atlantic Aviation, PhiladeIphia,
Rxxx International Airport, Philadelphia, Pa. business
telephone SA 6-7500, Line Department Extension, on the
Morning of 4-29-68 telephonically advised as follows:

He bad viewed on the morning of 4-29-68 a Wanted Flyer
# 442-A, xxxxxxx one of many which have been posted at
many locations at the above airport. Upon viewing the
Wanted Flyer he recalled having seen an individual at about
11:30 am on the morning of 4-28-68 whom he now thinks resembled
RAY. He recalled that this person stodd for a short period of
time by himself near the window overlooking the runways near
gate 20. The individual remained at that location only a short
period of time before he ambled away. He noted this person did
not seem to be waiting for anyone and did not board any flights
and did not appear to be planning to board any planes but appeared
to be a sightseer. He did not know where this individual eventually
went and therefore did not know if he had any means of trans-
portation or was with anyone. He was quite certain this person
was not employed at the airport.

His attention was first attracted to this person because the
right leg of this person had a very noticeable tremor to the extent
that the tremor noticeably caused the trouser leg to shake
considerably. He further described this person to be white, male,
about in his middle 30's, 5'10"-5011", about 160, very yellowish
complexion, dark hair which was long on top but very short of
sides of burds head and a "widow's peak", a 1/8"x1/4" indented

half moon scar in middle of forehead at the point of the "widow's peak"
dressed in a brown plaid jacket, dark brown trousers, white XXXRK
sport shirt, no glasses and no hat and smoking a cigarette.

He advised he did not call the FBI sooner because he did not
associated this individual **** as resembling RAY until he saw
the Wanted Flyer on the morning of 4-29-68. He had no idea as to
the identity of this person or his whereabouts. He recalls that
thes person also had the very noticeable tremor in his leg even
when he walked. He advised that in the event be noticed this
person in the future he would immediately notify the FBI and if
necessary the security police for assistance in possibly
identifying this person.

No action recommended in view of the above information.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, PHILADELPHIA (144-13 6 8 ) DATE: 4-29-68

FROM : SA JAMES L. O'CONNOR

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Mr. SALVATOREnICAEL Ch home resdented as3ZWilosci at the pp o ar airpor Tpon vei the_3 10
em Foyer as a refuelor ar tvinti Aviation iual ba,
__li rrtoalAf ;rlaelpha~a, Pa., jtsineqss

teepon - 0Linee mentExtension, on the
morning of 4-29-60tlpoiay adie s-o1o~

.,1Hehad viewedon the morning of 4-29-68 a Wanted Flyer
44.-A~ki xkone of many which have been posted at

many locations at the above airport. Upon viewing the
Wanted Flyer he recalled having seen an individual at about
11:30 am on the morning of 4-28-68 whom he now thinks resembled
RAY. He recalled that this person stbd for a short period of
time by-himself near the window overlooking the runways near
gate 20. The individual remained at that location only a short
period of time before he ambled away. He noted this person did
not seem to be waiting for anyone and did not board any fl&ghts
and did not appear to be planning to board any planes but appeared
to be a sightseer. He did not know where this individual eventually
went and therefore did not know if he had any means of trans
portation or was with anyone. He was quite certain this person
was not employed at the akiport.

His attention was first attracted to this person because the
right leg of this person had a very noticeable tremor to the extent
that the tremor noticeably caused the trouser leg to shake
considerably. He further described this person to be white, male,
about in his middle 30's, 5'lo"-5811", about 160, very yellowish
complexion, dark hair which was long on top but very short oi
sides of k X head and a "w&dow' s peak", a 1/8"xl/ 1 indinted

half moon scar in middle of forehead at the poti of the "widow's peak",
dressed in a brown plaid jacket, dark brown trousers, white mxzt
sport shirt, no glasses and no hat and smoking a cigarette.

He advised he did not call the FBI sooner because he did not
associated this individual ±k as resembling RAY until he saw
the Wanted Flyer on the morning of 4-29-68. He had no idea as to
the identity of this person or his whereabouts. He reclls that
this person also had the very noticeable tremor in his leg even
when he walked. He advised that in the event he noticed this
person in the future he would immediately notify the FBI and if
necessary the security police for e assistance in possibly
identifying this person.

No action recommended in view of the above information,

5o1o-108-o, Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

OPTIONAL FORM NO. to
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, PHILADELPHIA (44-1368) DATE: 4-29-68

FROM : SA JAMES L. O'CONNOR

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Mr. SALVATORE MICHAEL CURCI, home residence as 332
Wilshire Rd. Upper Darby Pa. telephone FL 2-3610,
employed as a refuelor for Atlantic Aviation, Philadelphia,
Xaxx International Airport, Philadelphia, P.a business
telephone SA 6=7500, Line Department Extension, on the
morning of 4-29-60 telephonically advised as follows:

He had viewed on the morning of 4-29-68 a Wanted Flyer
# 442-A, xxxxxxx one of many which have been posted at
many locations at the above airport. Upon viewing the
Wanted Flyer he recalled having seen an individual at about
11:30 am on the morning of 4-28-68 whom be now thinks resembled
RAY. He recalled that this person stood for a short period of
time by himself near the window overlooking the runways near
gate 20. The individual remained at that location only a short
period of time before be ambled away. He noted this person did
not seem to be waiting for anyone and did not board any flights
and did not appear to be planning to board any planes but appearedto be a sightseer. He did not know where this individual eventuallywent and therefore did not know if he had any means of trans-
portation or was with anyone. He was quite certain this person
was not employed at the airport.

His attention was first attracted to this person because the
right leg of this person had a very noticeable tremor to the extentthat the tremor noticeably caused the trouser leg to shake
considerably. He further described this person to be white, male,about in his middle 30's, 5'10"-5811", about 160, very yellowish
complexion, dark hair which was long on top but very short of
sides of bards head and a "wadow's peak", a 1/8"x1/4" indentedhalf moon scar in middle of forehead at the poit of the "widow's peak"dressed in a brown plaid jacket, dark brown trousers, white prock
sport shirt, no glasses and no hat and smoking a cigarette.

He advised he did not call the FBI sooner because he did not
associated this individual xxxx as resembling RAY until he saw
the Wanted Flyer on the morning of 4-29-68. He had no idea as to
the identity of this person or his whereabouts. He recalls thatthis person also had the very noticeable tremor in his leg even
when he walked. He advised that in the event he noticed this
person in the future he would immediately notify the FBI and if
necessary the security police for possible assistance in possibly
identifying this person.

No action recommended in view of the above information.

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
5010-108-01
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.T 'F T,

TO: -AC, ME'P IS (44-1987)

FROM: SAC, PHILADELPHIA (44-1368)

SUJTECT: MURKIN - COST DATA

Re Memphis airtel 4/19/68.

MAN HOURS, MILEAGE, and MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES. -Aa <

Philadelphia Division, through W+3-/68.

1. Rc ;. hours VOT Total

Mileage . a cc

. Unusual 57 Ai h A te j. ¾J '` P' )tF
TExp>nr: =? (1-vidence hand carried to Lab - plane fare for

A)

*. 36 t~ntz; <t pek.

2---Memphis (40-19P7)
1Philadelphia (44-136R)
JRW:bjt

Searched_

Serblized

Inds;:cd

Filed

5/2/68

AIRTEL

TO: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)

FROM: SAC, PHILADELPHIA (44-1368)

SUBJECT: MURKIN - COST DATA

Re Memphis airtel 4/19/68.

MAN HOURS, MILEAGE, and MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES. - May,685/31
Philadelphia Division, through #/30/68.

1. Reg. hours VOT Total

SAs 2500 hrs. 1300 480400210
2980 1510

Clerical 286 105 to 286 105
2. Mileage 20001200

3. Unusual $287 (Nationwide distribution of WF to all launcie )(4,45)
Expense $26 (evidence hand carried to Lab - plane fare for

SA)

4.36 agents at peak.
19 W

2-Memphis (44-1987)
1-Philadelphia (44-1368)
JRW:bjt

(3) Git Searched

Serialized STO
Indexed

Filed TO
441368-3/3
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e (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI

Date: 5-2-68
Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via Airtel
(Priority)

To: SAC's, Philadelphia (44-1368)
Memphis (44-1987)

From: Director, FBI (44-38861)

MURKIN

Re Philadelphia airtel 4-26-68, submitting one gin bottle
for examination.

Four latent fingerprints of value were developed on the
bottle. These latent fingerprints are not identical with the fingerprints
of James Earl Ray, FBI #405942G.

Philadelphia requested to submit fingerprints or identifying
data re owner bottle John J. O'Donnell for elimination purposes.

Bottle destroyed, as requested.

SWr 1968

Sent Via M Per

(Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI

Date: 5-2-68
Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via Airtel
(Priority)

To: SAC's, Philadelphia (44-1368)
Memphis (44-1987)

From: Director, FBI (44-38861)

MURKIN

Re Philadelphia airtel 4-26-68, submitting one gin bottle
for examination.

Four latent fingerprints of value were developed on the
bottle. These latent fingerprints are not identical with the fingerprints
of James Earl Ray, FBI #405942G.

Philadelphia requested to submit fingerprints or identifying
data re owner bottle John J. O'Donnell for elimination purposes.

Bottle destroyed, as requested.

SW

44-1868-314
SEARCHED INDEXED

THE /
SERIALIZED w

MAY 3 1968
161-APHILADELPHIAJohn

Sent Via M Per

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



5-2-68

Airtel

To: SAC's, Philadelphia (44-1368)
Memphis (44-1987)

From: Director, FBI (44-38861)

MURKIN

Re Philadelphia airtel 4-26-68, submitting one gin bottle
for examination.

Four latent fingerprints of value were developed on the
bottle. These latent fingerprints are not identical with the fingerprints
of James Earl Ray, FBI #405942G.

Philadelphia requested to submit fingerprints or identifying
data re owner bottle John J. O'Donnell for elimination purposes.

Bottle destroyed, as requested.

I,>

5-2-68

Airtel

To: SAC's, Philadelphia (44-1368)
Memphis (44-1987)

From: Director, FBI (44-38861)

MURKIN

Re Philadelphia airtel 4-26-68, submitting one gin bottle
for examination.

Four latent fingerprints of value were developed on the
bottle. These latent fingerprints are not identical with the fingerprints
of James Earl Ray, FBI #405942G.

Philadelphia requested to submit fingerprints or identifying
data re owner bottle John J. O'Donnell for elimination purposes.

Bottle destroyed, as requested.

4. 368-314-
SEARCHED

SERIALIZED help
INDEXED

FILED r
MAY 3 1968

Cn

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FBI PHILA

FBI NEWARK

6:05. PM URGENT 05/02/68/ JPK

TO DALLAS AND PHILADELPHIA

FROM NEWARK (44-854)

MURKIN
CR.

RE PASSENGERS ON AMERICAN AIRLINES FLIGHT THREE

THREE EIGHT FROM! DALLAS, APRIL SIX LAST, PHILADELPHIA TEL

TO DIRECTOR, MAY ONE LAST, AND EL PASO TELEPHONE CALL TO

NEWARK TODAY.

FOR INFO DALLAS AND PHILADELPHIA, TELEPHONE EXCHANGE

EX THREE ONE THREE EIGHT ONE INNJ IS LISTED TO A DONALD

KENNEY, ONE TWENTY TWO WOODSIDE AVE., TRENTON, NJ. ..MRS.

KENNEY CONTACTED THIS DATE AND ADVISED SHE KNOWS NO ONE BY

NAME OF RANDALL AT THAT RESIDENiCE AND THAT NO ONE IN HER

FAMILY HAS.BEEN IN DALLAS, TEXAS OR ON AIRLINES FLIGHT

THREE THREE EIGHT MENTIONED ABOVE.

TELEPHONE DIRECTORY DITCLOSES CODE SEVEN ONE SEVEN

IS IN EASTERN PA.

PHILADELPHIA RECHECK WITH BELL -TELEPHONE FOR FURTHER

INFO RE LISTING OF THIS NUMBER.

DALLAS RECHECK MANIFEST OF AMERIGAN AIRLINES FLIGHT

THREE THREE EIGHT FOR °TELEPHONE EXCHANGE OF PASSENGER (FNU)

RANDALL WHICH WAS GIVEN AS MENTIONED ABOVE.
SEACHED DfX D

ESERIALIZNE.Wt?

E N DPAGE ONE.....
W l~_

FBI PHILA

FBI NEWARK

6:05 PM URGENT 05/02/68/ JPK

TO DALLAS AND PHILADELPHIA

FROM NEWARK (44-854)

MURKIN, CR.

RE PASSENGERS ON AMERICAN AIRLINES FLIGHT THREE

THREE EIGHT FROM DALLAS, APRIL SIX LAST, PHILADELPHIA TEL

TO DIRECTOR, MAY ONE LAST, AND EL PASO TELEPHONE CALL TO

NEWARK TODAY.

FOR INFO DALLAS AND PHILADELPHIA, TELEPHONE EXCHANGE

EX THREE ONE THREE EIGHT ONE IN NJ IS LISTED TO A DONALD

KENNEY, ONE TWENTY TWO WOODSIDE AVE., TRENTON, NJ. MRS.

KENNEY CONTACTED THIS DATE AND ADVISED SHE KNOWS NO ONE BY

NAME OF RANDALL AT THAT RESIDENCE AND THAT NO ONE IN HER

FAMILY HAS BEEN IN DALLAS, TEXAS OR ON AIRLINES FLIGHT

THREE THREE EIGHT MENTIONED ABOVE.

TELEPHONE DIRECTORY DISCLOSES CODE SEVEN ONE SEVEN

IS IN EASTERN PA.

PHILADELPHIA RECHECK WITH BELL TELEPHONE FOR FURTHER

INFO RE LISTING OF THIS NUMBER.

DALLAS RECHECK MANIFEST OF AMERICAN AIRLINES FLIGHT

THREE THREE EIGHT FOR TELEPHONE EXCHANGE OF PASSENGER (FNU)

RANDALL WHICH WAS GIVEN AS MENTIONED ABOVE. 44-1368-315
SEARCHED INDEXED

SERIALIZED alon it
E N D PAGE ONE AY 2 1968

FBI -PHILADEL

(ii

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



PAGE TWO NK 44-854

CONTACT WITH MRS. ROSETERESCHKI, SIX ZERO TWQ

JEFFERSON DR., BLACKWOOD, NJ, DISCLOSED SHE WAS A PASSENGER

ON FLIGHT THREE THREE EIGHT BUT SAW NO ON BOARD PLANE

WHO IlGHT POSSIBLY BE IDENTICAL WITH RAY.

NEWARK UNABLE TO LOCATE ROBERT E. FITZSIMMONS,

SIX ZERO OUR VASSAR RD., WENONAH, NJ, THIS DATE. PHOTO

OF RAY DISPLAYED TO NEIGHBOR WHO ADVI'SED FITZSIMMONS NOT

IDENTICAL TO RAY. NEIGHBOR ADVISES FITZSIM-IONS IS ON BUISNESS

TRIP, WORKS FOR AN AIRCRAFT COMPANY,' AND IS CURRENTLY UNDER

TRANSFER TO DALLAS, TEXAS.

MRS. FITZSIMMONS.IS EXPECTED TO BE IN BLACKWOOD,

NJ, ON MAY THREE NEXT AND SHE WILL BE CONTACTED.

MAIL COPY TO MEMPHIS.

END

ERA

FBI PHILA

P

PAGE TWO NK 44-854

CONTACT WITH MRS. ROSE TERESCHKI, SIX ZERO TWO

JEFFERSON DR., BLACKWOOD, NJ, DISCLOSED SHE WAS A PASSENGER

ON FLIGHT THREE THREE EIGHT BUT SAW NO ON BOARD PLANE

WHO MIGHT POSSIBLY BE IDENTICAL WITH RAY.

NEWARK UNABLE TO LOCATE ROBERT E. FITZSIMMONS,

SIX ZERO FOUR VASSAR RD., WENONAH, NJ, THIS DATE. PHOTO

OF RAY DISPLAYED TO NEIGHBOR WHO ADVISED FITZSIMMONS NOT

IDENTICAL TO RAY. NEIGHBOR ADVISES FITZSIMMONS IS ON BUISNESS

TRIP, WORKS FOR AN AIRCRAFT COMPANY, AND IS CURRENTLY UNDER

TRANSFER TO DALLAS, TEXAS.

MRS. FITZSIMMONS IS EXPECTED TO BE IN BLACKWOOD,

NJ, ON MAY THREE NEXT AND SHE WILL BE CONTACTED.

MAIL COPY TO MEMPHIS.

E N D

ERA

FBI PHILA

P
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0

TO DALLAS AND PMILA: '

THREE ;EIGHT r^ ? DALLAS, ^?7IL SIX LAST, P~HILADEL

1{ENPMEY, ^`'r TWENTY TWO WOODSIDE AVE., TP':NTON,, . ..

KENNEY CONTACTED TOIS DATE AND ADVIS'ED SHE KINQ''S NO D

tAM'E OF RANDALL AT THAT RESIDENJCE AND THAT tNO ON~E ItN

FA",ILY HAS BEEV I N DALLAS, TE

THREE THREE EIi3HT "MENTIONED A'

TELFPHON7 DIT1 7 C'T'VY PICLO`

IS IN EASTEP '.

I'n ?I LITIt!' OF TKIS NJIBER.

DAlL' ,M HYE~FS OF KI AIPLII'7!

THP TL' 'IHT FOP TEL--HONE EXCHANGE OF PASC:

SERCHIED
IA1

SEIAUZ -----

FBI PHILA

FBI NEWARK

6:05 PM URGENT 05/02/68/ JPK

TO DALLAS AND PHILADELPHIA

44-13684
FROM NEWARK (44-854)

MURKIN, CR.

RE PASSENGERS ON AMERICAN AIRLINES FLIGHT THREE

THREE EIGHT FROM DALLAS, APRIL SIX LAST, PHILADELPHIA TEL

TO DIRECTOR, MAY ONE LAST, AND EL PASO TELEPHONE CALL TO

NEWARK TODAY.

FOR INFO DALLAS AND PHILADELPHIA, TELEPHONE EXCHANGE

EX THREE ONE THREE EIGHT ONE IN NJ IS LISTED TO A DONALD

KENNEY, ONE TWENTY TWO WOODSIDE AVE., TRENTON, NJ. MRS.

KENNEY CONTACTED THIS DATE AND ADVISED SHE KNOWS NO ONE BY

NAME OF RANDALL AT THAT RESIDENCE AND THAT NO ONE IN HER

FAMILY HAS BEEN IN DALLAS, TEXAS OR ON AIRLINES FLIGHT

THREE THREE EIGHT MENTIONED ABOVE.

TELEPHONE DIRECTORY DISCLOSES CODE SEVEN ONE SEVEN

IS IN EASTERN PA.

PHILADELPHIA RECHECK WITH BELL TELEPHONE FOR FURTHER

INFO RE LISTING OF THIS NUMBER.

DALLAS RECHECK MANIFEST OF AMERICAN AIRLINES FLIGHT

THREE THREE EIGHT FOR TELEPHONE EXCHANGE OF PASSENGER (FNU)

74-1368-315RANDALL WHICH WAS GIVEN AS MENTIONED ABOVE. INDEXED
SEARCHED

SERIALIZEDMAIL
168

MAY 2 1968
END PAGE ONE FBI -PHILADELPHIA

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



PAGE TW0 NK 44-854

;~` y

CONTACT WITH MRS. ROSE TERESCHKI, SIX ZERO T;1O

JEFFERSON DR., BLACKWOOD, NJ, DISCLOSED SHE WAS A PASSENGER

ON FLIGHT THREE THREE EIGHT 'BUT SAW NO ON BOARD PLANE

WHO MIGHT POSSIBLY BE IDENTICAL WITH RAY.

NEWARK UNABLE TO -LOCATE ROBERT E. FITZSIMMONS,

SIX ZERO FOUR VASSAR RD., WENONAH, NJ, THIS DATE. PHOTO

OF RAY DISPLAYED TO NEIGHBOR WHO.ADVISED FITZSIMMONS NOT

IDENTICAL TO RAY. NEIGHBOR ADVISES FITZSIMMONS IS ON BUISNESS

TRIP, WORKS FOR AN AIRCRAFT COMPANY, AND IS CURRENTLY UNDER

TRANSFER TO DALLAS, TEXAS.

MRS. FITZSIMMONS IS EXPECTED TO BE IN BLACKWOOD,

NJ, ON MAY THREE NEXT AND SHE WILL BE CONTACTED.

MAIL COPY TO MEMPHIS.

END

ERA 4
FBI PHILA

P

t

PAGE TWO NK 44-854

CONTACT WITH MRS. ROSE TERESCHKI, SIX ZERO TWO

JEFFERSON DR., BLACKWOOD, NJ, DISCLOSED SHE WAS A PASSENGER

ON FLIGHT THREE THREE EIGHT BUT SAW NO ON BOARD PLANE

WHO MIGHT POSSIBLY BE IDENTICAL WITH RAY.

NEWARK UNABLE TO LOCATE ROBERT E. FITZSIMMONS,

SIX ZERO FOUR VASSAR RD., WENONAH, NJ, THIS DATE. PHOTO

OF RAY DISPLAYED TO NEIGHBOR WHO ADVISED FITZSIMMONS NOT

IDENTICAL TO RAY. NEIGHBOR ADVISES FITZSIMMONS IS ON BUISNESS

TRIP, WORKS FOR AN AIRCRAFT COMPANY, AND IS CURRENTLY UNDER

TRANSFER TO DALLAS, TEXAS.

MRS. FITZSIMMONS IS EXPECTED TO BE IN BLACKWOOD,

NJ, ON MAY THREE NEXT AND SHE WILL BE CONTACTED.

MAIL COPY TO MEMPHIS.

END

ERA

FBI PHILA

P
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AITRTEIS

TO: DIlR,CT(R tj~ (J -3b$61).
FROM: SAC, IAELPIlI {14136.)}

- UMBJECT : MtJRKIN

f //6 rx'earding I r~s J0 ANN f;f4 _S u;imp .a t

JO MIN C.RO~ wI'aig in- _ . weL nd her ;.ttter
craly aclknwle eg

CRQS S could £wL'irh no, dd~i4~r~ion
to Zaeborate :©n ,toe It4tr which w~w ni1dhd a.e nclo~sureBs
to re' Bure~au :&Wttl ~d -csuicd:fu ,ih n 'or ,n, of
Speeific value.

Her 1t'v, in~mtn Pleah to aonsis't of
assumpti~ondo -i part ormekdA frr i~ 0avrh.aii parts w
a conexaatio of' indvidu!7 ;swh Wr~r - ~i~ssng the
ece,nt mnurder orf 1dAI I THT ~tG. Wit`.

CROSS w&a. un a4e` to xmiake a ma pive ld&entification
c:C photagrap)s aJ of jS EABI RAY W $th anyone tXhin she
observed on the b` renrt .c rd th hQr J1ter.

3 Bureau (-44-38861.). JO AN-CROSS was interviewed on
- PitsbV_,_428/68 by-SA ROBERT Z. JENPINS

2. - p Pts -1.9$^ at her residence.%I'mh~el,pA ( '6

Searched_______________ ___

Serialized__________________
Indexed_______ __I

Filed______

5/2/68

AIRTEL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, PHILADELPHIA (44-1368)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Bureau airtel to Philadelphia and Pittsburgh
4/26/68 regarding Mrs. JO ANN CROSS - Complainant.

JO ANN CROSS was interviewed and her letter
orally acknowledged.

CROSS could furnish no additional information
to elaborate on the letter which was furnished as enclosures
to re Bureau airtel and could furnish no information of
specific value.

Her total information appeared to consist of
assumptions on her part formed from overhearing parts of
a conversation of individuals who were discussing the
recent murder of MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

CROSS was unable to make a positive identification
of photographs. of JAMES EARL RAY with anyone whom she
observed on the bus as mentioned in her letter.

3 - Bureau (44-38861) JO AN CROSS was interviewed on
1 - Pittsburgh 4/28/68 by SA ROBERT E. JENKINS
1 - Memphis (44-1987) at her residence.I Philadelphia (44-1368)

REJ:jp
(6)

14-1368-316 CN

Searched

Serialized

Indexed

Filed 11
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FBI PHILA

FBI DALLAS

529PM CST URGENT 5-2-68 EEA

TO PHILADELPHIA

FROM DALLAS )44-2649( -P

MURKIN. 00 - MEMPHIS.

RE NEW YORK TELETYPE TO BALTIMORI ETC., APRIL THIRTY,

LAST, WITH LEAD FOR DALLAS, RE RICHARD EFFING.

EFFING HAS HOME ADDRESS OF FOUR FIVE FOUR ZERO TOLBER-T STREET,

PHILADELPHIA, AND IS EMPLOYED AS "REPR,. ASO", U. S. NAVY.

PHILADELPHIA HANDLE.

MEMPHIS ADVISED AIR MAIL.

'ARMED AND DANGEROUS. P..

JHK

FBI PHILA so

PFB _r

FBI PHILA

FBI DALLAS

529PM CST URGENT 5-2-68 EEA

TO PHILADELPHIA

FROM DALLAS )44-2649 ( 1-P

MURKIN. 00 - MEMPHIS.

RE NEW YORK TELETYPE TO BALTIMORE, ETC., APRIL THIRTY,

LAST, WITH LEAD FOR DALLAS, RE RICHARD EFFING.

EFFING HAS HOME ADDRESS OF FOUR FIVE FOUR ZERO TOLBERT STREET,

PHILADELPHIA, AND IS EMPLOYED AS "REPR. ASO", U. S. NAVY.

PHILADELPHIA HANDLE.

MEMPHIS ADVISED AIR MAIL.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. P.
14-1368-317

JHM

SEARCHED
INDEXED

FBI PHILA
SERIALIZED

the The
MAY 2 1968

P
FBI FILADEL

TASH

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FBI PHILA

F'BI DALLAS

529PMl CST UPGENT 5-2-65 SS

TO PHILADELPHIA

FRO:' DALLAS )44-2S49( I-P

MURKIN. 00 - MEMPHIS.

RE NEW1 YORK TELETYPE TO BALTIMORE, F'TC., APRIL THIRTY,

LAST, *JITH LEAD FOR DALLAS, =E PICHARD 4 FFING.

EFPINPG HAS HOME~ ADDRESS OF FOUR FIVE FOUL? ZERO TOLBERT STP7T,
T-bL R

PHILADELPHIA, AND IS EMPLOYED AS "REPS'. ASO", U.* S. NAVY.

PHILADELPHIA HANDLIT.

M1EM0PHIS ADVISED AIR `JAIL.

ARMEVD AND DANGEROUS. P.

SEARCHED .1NDEXED4
FSBI 'H ILA 1 SERIALIZEDF_ILr x.-f',..

P ~~ MAY 2 1968
£~B ,. 4 FIPHILADELrI IIA

#,.

FBI PHILA

FBI DALLAS

529PM CST URGENT 5-2-68 EEA

TO PHILADELPHIA

FROM DALLAS ) 44-2549( 1-P

MURKIN. 00 - MEMPHIS.

RE NEW YORK TELETYPE TO BALTIMORE, ETC., APRIL THIRTY,

LAST, WITH LEAD FOR DALLAS, RE PICHARD EFFING. DE3-991/6
EFFING HAS HOME ADDRESS OF FOUR FIVE FOUR ZERO TOLBERT STREET,

TOLBUT
PHILADELPHIA, AND IS EMPLOYED AS "REPR. ASO", U. S. NAVY.

PHILADELPHIA HANDLE.

MEMPHIS ADVISED AIR MAIL.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. P.

JHM 30
SEARCHED

FBI PHILA

$1947
SERIALIZED FILED

INDEXEDat
P

The
Noted

MAY 2 1968

40 and
FBI 4 PHILADELPHIA.

5. plannifer
gail

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



K._

SENI BY
WA 3

1150 AM

SSSURGENT 5-1-68 JMP

TO DIRECTOR (44-38861) (PLAINTEXT)

FROM PHILADELPHIA (44-1368) 2P 44-1368-
Searched 318
Serialized

MURKIN Indelled.

Filed

RE BUREAU TEL TO NEW YORK, FOUR THIRTY PAST.

MRS. CHARLES H. ENGLE, ONE ZERO NINE EAST MAIN STREET, NEW

HOLLAND, PA., INTERVIEWED IN PRESENCE OF HUSBAND AND STATED SHE

MET COLIN BLACKMAN, TRAILWAYS BUS DRIVER, TORONTO, CANADA, AT

WORLD'S FAIR, MONTREAL, AUGUST PAST.

BLACKMAN TELEPHONICALLY CONTACTED HER ABOUT FEBRUARY, CLAIMED

IN JAIL FOR INCOME TAX EVASION. HE CALLED AGAIN ONE WEEK LATER,

STATED COMING TO NEW HOLLAND, PA. SHE STATED BLACKMAN HAS NOT

ARRIVED AND SHE DOES NQT EXPECT HIM. WANTED FLYER FOUR FOUR TWO A

OF SUBJECT JAMES EARL RAY SHOWN MRS. ENGLE WHO STATED BLACKMAN DOES

NOT RESEMBLE RAY. SHE DESCRIBED BLACKMAN AS AGE FOURTY, FIVE FI.
ELEVEN INCHES, HEAVY BUILD, FAT AROUND MIDDLE, DARK CURLY HAIR.

SHE CLAIMED SHE MET BLACKMAN WITH HER GIRL FRIEND KITTY CLICK, ONE

FOUR SIX EAST MAIN STREET, NEW HOLLAND, PA.

MRS. KATHERINE CLICK, ONE SIX FOUR EAST MAIN STREET, NEW

END PAGE ONE

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



.... . :. *... 11...:...LD : li.' 1:Z V . : - 1T YO.LD .: F

:TC r 7~TL1U VrOMi .'O L'S F, 12. £LIC;" HAS NOT L7-

SI*~CE AUGUST PAST BUT UND.7STAiD

n T- *

PAGE TWO

HOLLAND, PA., STATED MRS. ENGLE AND SHE WERE IN NEW YORK CITY,

APRIL NINETEEN SIXTYSEVEN AND MET COLIN BLACKMAN AND JOH ELLIS,
TRAILWAYS BUS DRIVERS FROM TORONTO, CANADA. MRS. ENGLE CORRESPONDED

WITH BLACKMAN AND ARRANGED RENDEZVOUS AT WORLD'S FAIR, MONTREAL,

AUGUST PAST BUT BLACKMAN AND ELLIS DUE TO BUS TRIP UNABLE TO KEEP

DATE. BLACKMAN CALLED ENGLE, MONTREAL, AND ARRANGED MEETING IN

BOSTON ON RETURN FROM WORLD'S FAIR. CLICK HAS NOT SEEN BLACKMAN

SINCE AUGUST PAST BUT UNDERSTANDS BLACKMAN EITHER QUIT OR WAS

DISMISSED FROM TRAILWAYS. WANTED FLYER FOUR FOUR TWO A EXHIBITIED

TO CLICK WHO STATED PHOTO OF RAY DOES NOT RESEMBLE BLACKMAN.

AIRMAIL COPY TO MEMPHIS.

END

MKP

FBI WAZGH

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



W 62-4)'

FBI
I

Transmit the following in PLAINTEXTI
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via TELETYPE URGENT

I

(Priority)

TO DIRECTOR, FBI( -~

FROM PHILADELPHIA 4-1368 ea _ 5/1/6r

Serialized

MURKIN Indeeed
fEiled________ _____ __

RE BUREAU TEL TO NEW RK, FOUR THIRTY PAST.

MRS. CHARLES H. ENG , ONE ZERO NINE EAST MAIN STREET, NEW

HOLLAND, PA., INTERVI D IN PRESENCE OF HUSBAND AND STATED SHE

MET COLIN BLACKMAN, AILWAYS BUS DRIVER, TORONTO, CANADA, AT

WORLD'S FAIR, MONTREAL, AUGUST PAST.

BLACKMAN TELEPHONICALLY CONTACTED HER ABOUT FEBRUARY, CLAIMED

IN JAIL FOR INCOME TAX EVASION. HE CALLED AGAIN ONE WEEK LATER,

STATED COMING TO NEW HOLLAND, PA. SHE STATED BLACKMAN HAS NOT

ARRIVED AND SHE DOES NOT EXPECT HIM. WANTED FLYER FOUR FOUR TWO A

OF SUBJECT JAMES EARL RAY SHOWN MRS: ENGLE WHO STATED BLACKMAN DOES

NOT RESEMBLE RAY. SHE DESCRIBED BLACKMAN AS AGE FORTY, FIVE FT

ELEVEN INCHES, HEAVY BUILD, FAT AROUND MIDDLE, DARK CURLY H R.

SHE CLAIMED SHE MET BLACKMAN WIHER GIRL FRIEND KITTY C CK, ONE

FOUR SIX EAST MAIN STREET HOLLAND, PA.

MRS. MARY KATHERINE LICK, ONE SIX FOUR.EAST MAIN STREET,

- 44-1368

Appoved: Sent fPer
Sp cial Agent in Charge

2-64)

F B I

Date:
5/1/68

Transmit the following in PLAINTEXT
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via TELETYPE URGENT
(Priority)

TO DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861
FROM PHILADELPHIA 44-1368 44-1368-318

Searched

Serialized

fabIndexedMURKIN
Filed at

RE BUREAU TEL TO NEW YORK, FOUR THIRTY PAST.

MRS. CHARLES H. ENGLE, ONE ZERO NINE EAST MAIN STREET, NEW

HOLLAND, PA., INTERVIEWED IN PRESENCE OF HUSBAND AND STATED SHE

MET COLIN BLACKMAN, TRAILWAYS BUS DRIVER, TORONTO, CANADA, AT

WORLD'S FAIR, MONTREAL, AUGUST PAST.

BLACKMAN TELEPHONICALLY CONTACTED HER ABOUT FEBRUARY, CLAIMED

IN JAIL FOR INCOME TAX EVASION. HE CALLED AGAIN ONE WEEK LATER,

STATED COMING TO NEW HOLLAND, PA SHE STATED BLACKMAN HAS NOT

ARRIVED AND SHE DOES NOT EXPECT HIM. WANTED FLYER FOUR FOUR TWO A

OF SUBJECT JAMES EARL RAY SHOWN MRSS ENGLE WHO STATED BLACKMAN DOES

NOT RESEMBLE RAY. SHE DESCRIBED BLACKMAN AS AGE FORTY, FIVE FT.

ELEVEN INCHES, HEAVY BUILD, FAT AROUND MIDDLE, DARK CURLY HAIR.

SHE CLAIMED SHE MET BLACKMAN WITH HER GIRL FRIEND KITTY CLICK, ONE

FOUR SIX EAST MAIN STREET, NEW HOLLAND, PA.

MRS. MARY KATHERINE CLICK, ONE SIX FOUR EAST MAIN STREET, NEW

- 44-1368
REJ/mam
(1)

Approved: Sent 1150AMPer JoSpecial Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



d2-64)

I

FBI I

Date: I

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

I
Via

(Priority)

~*-36------------------------- -----

PAGE TWO

HOLLAND, PA., STATED MRS. ENGLE AND SHE WERE INEW YORK CITY,
APRIL NINETEEN SIXTYSEVEN AND MET COLIN BLA AND JOHN E IS,

T YS BUS DRIVERSc FROM Q9'A MRS. ENGLE RRESPONDE

WITH BLACKMAN AND ARRANGED RENDEZVOUS AT WORLD' S FAIR, MONTREAL,
AUGUST PAST BUT BLACKMAN AND ELLIS DUE TO BUS TRIP UNABLE TO KEEP

DATE. BLACKMAN CALLED ENGLE, MONTREAL, AND ARRANGED MEETING IN

BOSTON ON RETURN FROM WORLD'S FAIR. CLICK HAS NOT SEEN BLACKMAN

SINCE AUGUST PAST BUT UNDERSTANDS BLACKMAN EITHER QUIT OR WAS

DISMISSED FROM TRAILWAYS. WANTED FLYER FOUR FOUR TWO A EXHIBITED

TO CLICK WHO STATED PHOTO OF RAY DOES NOT RESEMBLE BLACKMAN.

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge

22-64)

F B I

Date:

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via
(Priority)

PH 44-1368

PAGE TWO

HOLLAND, PA., STATED MRS. ENGLE AND SHE WERE IN NEW YORK CITY,

APRIL NINETEEN SIXTYSEVEN AND MET COLIN BLACKMAN AND JOHN ELLIS,
TRAILWAYS BUS DRIVERS FROM TORONTO, CANADA. MRS. ENGLE CORRESPONDED

WITH BLACKMAN AND ARRANGED RENDEZVOUS AT WORLD'S FAIR, MONTREAL,

AUGUST PAST BUT BLACKMAN AND ELLIS DUE TO BUS TRIP UNABLE TO KEEP

DATE. BLACKMAN CALLED ENGLE, MONTREAL, AND ARRANGED MEETING IN
BOSTON ON RETURN FROM WORLD'S FAIR. CLICK HAS NOT SEEN BLACKMAN

SINCE AUGUST PAST BUT UNDERSTANDS BLACKMAN EITHER QUIT OR WAS

DISMISSED FROM TRAILWAYS. WANTED FLYER FOUR FOUR TWO A EXHIBITED

TO CLICK WHO STATED PHOTO OF RAY DOES NOT RESEMBLE BLACKMAN.

ARABIL $ 20

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge Inp

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



5/2/68

AIRTEL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, PHILADELPHIA (44-1368)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Bureau airtel /22-f 68 to Philadelphia.

On 4/24/68 SAs NE W. HERSMAN and MICHAEL B. DAVIS

contacted ARIEL TINSLEY re ;rding her letter to MR. HOOVER.

MISS TINSLEY id she saw the referenced individual
only one time, at whic time she was walking home on Cobbs

Creek Parkway behind ne individual she believed to be GALT.
She said she only sau -that he had a full face and was in
work clothes. This as on April 5, 1968, the day after the

murder.

She has not seen this individual. since and could

not identify the photo of JAMES EARL RAY as being identical
to the individual she saw. MISS TINSLEY could furnish no
further information of value on the individual.

Information copy being furnished Memphis.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

Searched,
3 - Bureau (44-38861) (RM) S
1_- Memphis (Info) (RM) Seria Ized

1 - Philadelphia (44-1368) -de cd

MBD/1pm F
(5)

5/2/68

AIRTEL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, PHILADELPHIA (44-1368)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Bureau airtel 4/22/68 to Philadelphia.

On 4/24/68 SAs NED W. HERSMAN and MICHAEL B. DAVIS

contacted ARIEL TINSLEY regarding her letter to MR. HOOVER.

MISS TINSLEY said she saw the referenced individual
only one time,, at which time she was walking home on Cobbs
Creek Parkway behind the individual she believed to be GALT.
She said she only saw that he had a full face and was in
work clothes. This was on April 5, 1968, the day after the
murder.

She has not seen this individual since and could
not identify the photo of JAMES EARL RAY as being identical
to the individual she saw. MISS TINSLEY could furnish no
further information of value on the individual.

Information copy being furnished Memphis.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. 44-1368-319
Searched

3 - Bureau (44-38861) (RM) hl
1 - Memphis (Info) (RM) Serialized

1 Philadelphia (44-1368) Indexed in
MBD/1pm

Filed pl
(5)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



4/30/68

. AIRTEL REGISTERM' AIRMAIL

TO : SAC, 0S. ANGELES;

FROM : SAC, PHILADELPHIA (441368)
SUBJECTit MIEKIN .

Enclosed herewith is a four-page handwritte
coromunication purportedly written by' one A J I
CROSBY, Roo Atror ,.oQ o1-i90l.R$

T. f is handwritten letter was ceveid
at the Philadelphia 'BI Office on 4/29/68 from .'E. -.
SCHUSTER, Regional Inspector, Internal Revenue Service,
Mid-Atlantic Region, Philadelphi&, Pa., wiho indicated ,in.
his letter. that the letter wiaso.reeived at the Internal':' y
Revenue Office in Philidelphia on 1/23/68.*

. ROSBY, in ths letter, in a rambling and somewhat
incoherent manner, makes some reference to thd murder of
MARIN. LUTHER ING. . .

" .. The Los Ange.es Office. is requested to loate and..
Interview WILLIAM .JERVAIS GROSBYt, Ra 132, Astor Hotel,,
'Los Angeles,. Calif., relative to his conrments in the. enclosed
letter and any information he might have which .would be
helpful in the investigation of the MURKIN case:

2- Los Angeles (Ene. l) AMRM)
1 - Philatdelphia 0(=1388)t

J Ill ,nx .Searched

fS LI\- eti liz ;d.

4/30/68

AIRTEL REGISTERED AIRMAIL

TO : SAC, IOS ANGELES

FROM : SAC, PHILADELPHIA (44-1368)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Enclosed herewith is a four-page handwritten
communication purportedly written by one WILLIAM JERVAIS
CROSBY, Room 132, Astor Hotel, 208 South Hill Street
Los Angeles Calif. This handwritten letter was received
at the Philadelphia FBI Office on 4/29/68 from Mr. E. M.
SCHUSTER, Regional Inspector, Internal Revenue Service,
Mid-Atlantic Region, Philadelphia, Pa., who indicated in
his letter that the letter was received at the Internal
Revenue Office in Philadelphia on 4/23/68.

CROSBY, in this letter, in a rambling and somewhat
incoherent manner, makes some reference to the murder of
MARTIN LUTHER KING.

The Los Angeles Office is requested to locate and
interview WILLIAM JERVAIS CROSBY, Room 132, Astor Hotel,
Los Angeles, Calif., relative to his comments in the enclosed
letter and any information he might have which would be
helpful in the investigation of the MURKIN case.

BIT
44-1368-326

2 - Los Angeles (Enc. 1) (AMRM)
1 - Philadelphia (44-1368)
JIO: mim Searched
(3)

Serialized

Joe II deried

(Filed
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500 Widener Building
. Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19107

April 30, 1968

Mr. E. M. Schuster
Regional Inspector
Internal Revenue Service
Mid-Atlantic Region
11132 Bankers Securities Building
Philadelphia; Pennsylvania 19107

Dear Mr.. Schuster:

This is to advise of the receipt of your letter
dated April 26, 1968, enclosing a handwritten communication
from one William Jervais Crosby of Los Angeles, California.

Appropriate action is being given to this matter.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

. Joe D. Jamieson
. . .Special Agent in Charge

2- ADDRESSEE
1 - Philadelphia (44-1368) searched_.
JID :mmm - . seriiz _

- Fiied 7~ "F'
-if- `

500 Widener Building
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19107

April 30, 1968

Mr. E. M. Schuster
Regional Inspector
Internal Revenue Service
Mid-Atlantic Region
1432 Bankers Securities Building
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19107

Dear Mr. Schuster:

This is to advise of the receipt of your letter
dated April 26, 1968, enclosing a handwritten communication
from one William Jervais Crosby of Los Angeles, California.

Appropriate action is being given to this matter.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

N
Joe D. Jamieson
Special Agent in Charge

1/1-1568 3202 - ADDRESSEE
1 - Philadelphia (44-1368) Searched

JIO mmm Serialized

(3) Indexed

goes
spit

Filed
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Internal Revenue Service
Aprid-tlanto 2G6 6n
1432 Bankers Securities Bldg., Philadelphia, Pa. 19107

April 26, 1968

Mr. Joe David Jamieson
Special Agent-in-Charge
Federal Bureau of Investigation
500 Widener Building
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19107

Dear Mr. Jamieson:

Attached for your information and any action deemed appro
priate is a handwritten communication from William Jervais
Crosby, Los Angeles, California. This communication was
received in the mail at the Mid-Atlantic Internal Revenue
Service Center, Philadelphia, on April 23, 1968. We have
no information in our files pertaining to the writer of
this communication.

Very truly yours,

E. M. Schuster
Regional Inspector

p5 I

uL

v:

US Treasmy Department

Regional Inspector
Internal Revenue Service
Mid-Atlantic Region

A 1432 Bankers Securities Bldg., Philadelphia, Pa. 19107

April 26, 1968

Mr. Joe David Jamieson

87-13-23
Special Agent-in-Charge
Federal Bureau of Investigation
500 Widener Building
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19107

Dear Mr. Jamieson:

Attached for your information and any action deemed appro-
priate is a handwritten communication from William Jervais0 Crosby, Los Angeles, California. This communication was
received in the mail at the Mid-Atlantic Internal Revenue
Service Center, Philadelphia, on April 23, 1968. We have
no information in our files pertaining to the writer of
this communication.

Very truly yours,

E me Schuster
E. M. Schuster
Regional Inspector

44-1368 - 321
INDEXED

Iltohit
HRS go

Connor for
arth

to

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



April 26, 1968

Mr. Joe David Jamieson
Special Agent-in-Charge
Federal Bureau of Investigation
500 Widener Building
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19107

Dear Mr. Jamieson:

Attached for your information and any action deemed appro
priate is a handwritten communication from William Jervais
Crosby, Los Angeles, California. This communication was
received in the mail at the Mid-Atlantic Internal Revenue
Service Center, Philadelphia, on April 23, 1968. We have
no information in our files pertaining to the writer of
this communication.

Very truly yours,

E. M. Schuster
Regional Inspector

_ARCHED__ _J XED_
3ERIALIZ D __ FIL G

1968
FBI PHILADELPHIA

April 26, 1968

Mr. Joe David Jamieson
Special Agent-in-Charge
Federal Bureau of Investigation
500 Widener Building
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19107

Dear Mr. Jamieson:

Attached for your information and any action deemed appro-
priate is a handwritten communication from William Jervais
Crosby, Los Angeles, California. This communication was
received in the mail at the Mid-Atlantic Internal Revenue
Service Center, Philadelphia, on April 23, 1968. We have
no information in our files pertaining to the writer of
this communication.

IRS
Very truly yours,

E. M. Schuster
Regional Inspector

+4 - 1368 322

ARCHED INDEXED

SERIALIZED FILED

APR. a 1968

FBI- PHILADELPHIA

1651
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FD-350 (Rev. 7-16-63)

(Mount Clipping in Space Below)

Mexico Quizzes
Yank in King Slaying(CABORCA, Mexico (UPI). Police said they found n (Indicate page, name of

Police said today they had weapons on Kennedy Inor an newspaper, city and state.)

rrested a bearded hitch-!in the Army-type pack he carr
niker from Baltimore in ed on his back. e yEf ELTRAN SAID Kennedy tolAtheir hunt for a suspect in him he had entered Mexico at
the assassination of the Rev. the Arizona border town of
Martin Luther King, Jr. Nogales.

They said they had arrest- Kennedy checked into the
ed Daniel D. Kennedy at - hotel Tuesday night at 11 P. M.,ce Danieda D.Kenedyistwa Beltran said, Yesterday, Kencafe yesterday in this tow asked about placing a Ide80 miles southwest of No- phone call to an unidentifiedgales, Ariz., and questioned person in Baltimore, the hotelhim for 12 hours in his $5"a- manager said.
night hotel room. Kennedy The manager watched his
was then taken, in handcuffs, guest closely. He said Kennedy
20 miles to the south to has a tattoo "something like _ermosillo. capital of Sonora monkey" on his left arm.'

e o When Kennedy stepped out
tMore than 12 hours ater Kenroom 22 yesterday, Beltran telMr hn1 or e Ke-'.phoned police. -1edy had been taken to Hermo. Fletcher arrived. Beltran ,

sillo the FBI said in Washing- pointed to the empty room and p.2, 1-"The Daily
ton that "there has been no said Kennedy had stepped out, NewSarrest" in-the hunt for James nnr.cihlv to ai nonrhv r'afe- At iaep'i ,.Earl Ray. wanted by the FBI the cafe, Fletcher found Ken- Philadelphia,
in connection with Dr. King's nedy seated at a table, drinking.
assassination. According to Beltran, Fletcher

In Baltimore, Kennedy's Jmndcuffed the American al
mote alle te ares "i- ost immediately Sortly Dote: '4/25/68possible," She said, "He's just a thereafter, Fletcher and another Edition: 4 Starskinny old thing" and only, a ofie-re edKney uhr"blind man" would say her son backer aRm -- led Kennedy Author:resembled Ray.

,Eio:J. Xy h untHOTEL MANAGER Carlos THE INTERROGATION that Eitor:
Valancia Beltran, however, said began in midafternoon lasted

Title:
he had told police his guest re- until 3:30 A.M. today. Then
sembled pictures of Ray. Fletcher led Kennedy down theMexican authorities did not staircase and into the car, saymediately announce if any ing he was taking the America Character:
hrmal charge had been against t illo. or
ennedy. Clossificotion:
The hitchhiker registered at

Caborca's San Carlos Hotel un Submitting Office: PI
der the name of Daniel David 0 Being Investigoted
(of 548 E. 38tv se.,

passpor was numbered 8527475.
I3

Lt. Roberto Fletcher of the
Mexican police made the arrest >AL'd 0 ID)E
and led the questioning in the >ERIAL Fhotel
hotel room. He surrounded the
hotel with officers armed with

FBI - PHILADELPHIA

I~-

FD-350 (Rev. 7-16-63)

(Mount Clipping in Space Below)

Mexico Quizzes

Yank in King Slaying
CABORCA, Mexico (UPI). Police said they found no (Indicate page, name of

-Police said today they had weapons on Kennedy/nor any newspaper, city and state.)
arrested a bearded hitch- in the Army-type pack he carri-
Hiker from Baltimore in

ed on his back.
BELTRAN SAID Kennedy toldtheir hunt for a suspect in him he had entered Mexico at

the assassination of the Rev. the Arizona border town of
Martin Luther King, Jr. Nogales.

They said they had arrest- Kennedy checked into the
ed Daniel D. Kennedy at a

hotel Tuesday night at 11 P. M.,
cafe yesterday in this town

Beltran said Yesterday, Ken-

80 miles southwest of No-
nedy asked about placing a tele-
phone call to an unidentified

gales, Ariz., and questioned person in Baltimore, the hotel
him for 12 hours in his $5-a- manager said.
night hotel room. Kennedy The manager watched his
was then taken, in handcuffs, guest closely. He said Kennedy
120 miles to the south to has a tattoo "something like
Hermosillo. capital of Sonora monkey" on his left arm.
State. When Kennedy stepped out of

More than 12 hours after Ken-
room 22 yesterday, Beltran tele.

nedy had been taken to Hermo-
phoned police.

Fletcher arrived. Beltransillo the FBI said in Washing- pointed to the empty room and p. The Dailyton that "there has been no said Kennedy had stepped out, News"arrest" in the hunt for James nnssibly to a nearby cafe AtEarl Ray, wanted by the FBI the cafe, Fletcher found Ken- Philadelphia, Pa.
in connection with Dr. King's nedy seated at a table, drinking.assassination.

In Baltimore, Kennedy's
According to Beltran, Fletcher

mother called the arrest "im- handcuffed the American al-

possible," She said, "He's just a
most immediately. Shortly Date: 4/25/68

skinny old thing" and only a thereafter, Fletcher and another Edition: 4 Star
"blind man" would say her son

officer-armed - led Kennedy
resembled Ray.

back to Room 22. Author:

HOTEL MANAGER Carlos THE INTERROGATION that
Editor: J. Ray Hunt

Valancia Beltran, however, said began in midafternoon lasted Title:
he had told police his guest re- until 3:30 A.M. today. Then
sembled pictures of Ray. Fletcher led Kennedy down the

Mexican authorities did not staircase and into the car, say-
immediately announce if anv ing he was taking the American

Character:
formal charge had been against to Hermosillo. or
Kennedy. Classification:The hitchhiker registered at

Caborca's San Carlos Hotel un- Submitting Office: PH
der the name of Daniel David
Kennedy, 42, of 548 E. 38th st., Being Investigated
Baltimore. Police said his U.S.
passport was numbered 8527475. 44-1368-353Lt. Roberto Fletcher of the
Mexican police made the arrest SEARCHED INDEXED pl
and led the questioning in the SERIALIZED FILED av
hotel room. He surrounded the
hotel with officers armed with APR2 9 1968
pietals
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A caravan of policecPtrie-i
scorted Kennedy and Fletcher

Hermosillo.
Officer Emilio Merazz of the

Caborca police headquarters
said they had been hunting
suspects for Ray through draw

gs made by a Mexican federal'
olice artist in Mexico City
orking from FBI informatio

u Beltran quoted police as sa
ing Kennedy identified himself
as a walking tourist, bound fo
Sonora'ss desolate Altar Deser
Kennedy said he has a daughter
in Baltimore and has been di
vorced; Beltian said.

Police said Kennedy had made
his way to Caborca through the
town of Saric.

The area between Nogales
and Caborca is one of the North
American continent's hottest, wouldn't kill a fly," she said.
most arid stretches of terri-I MRS. KENNEDY said her soniory. Its greatest population is "was especially partial to color
hat of ratlesnakes. One Mexi- ed'people and thought they were,
an authority said, "Any man not getting a fair break. That's
ho walks acros that has got;one of the reasons he decided

to be something special." to go to Mexico."

IN BALTIMORE, Kennedy's She said, her son left Balti
68-year-old mother, Pearl, said more March 24 after answering
of the arrest. "That's imnos- a newspaper advertisement
sible. That's impossible." from someone wanting to drive

"He's just a skinny old thing. to Tucson, Ariz., with expensesi
It would take a blind man to hiked from 'licson to Caborca
say that he resembled the man and called home Tuesday night.
the FBI is looking for," Mrs. "I wiled him $30 yesterday,"
Kennedy said, her voice break- she said.
ing with sobs. Rut she said he has never

The mother said her son was been able to hold a steady job
wounded and awarded the Pur- because of his war wounds and
ple Heart in combat in Germany has no "trade." She said Ker,
during the Second World War. nedy receives a monthly vet
"He is a mixed-up kid and has eran's compensation check ro

en ever since they found himn the Government.
aralyzed from the waist down IMrs. Kennedy, a widow, sait

that battlefield in Germany. her son's daughter, Karen, w
I"He wouldn't harm a flea, cting a child.

A caravan of police cruisers
escorted Kennedy and Fletcher

to Hermosillo.
Officer Emilio Merazz of the

Caborca police headquarters
said they had been hunting
suspects for Ray through draw-
ngs made by a Mexican federal
police artist in Mexico City
working from FBI information

Beltran quoted police as say
ing Kennedy identified himself
as a walking tourist, bound fo
Sonora'ss desolate Altar Desert.
Kennedy said he has a daughter
in Baltimore and has been di-
vorced Beltran said.

Police said Kennedy had made
his way to Caborca through the
town of Saric.

The area between Nogales
and Caborca is one of the North
American continent's hottest, wouldn't kill a fly," she said.

most arid stretches of terri- MRS. KENNEDY said her son

tory. Its greatest population is "was especially partial to color-
that of ratlesnakes. One Mexi- ed people and thought they were
can authority said, "Any man not getting a fair break. That's
who walks acros that has got one of the reasons he decided
to be something special.' to go to Mexico.

IN BALTIMORE, Kennedy's She said, her son left Balti-

68-year-old mother, Pearl, said more March 24 after answering
of the arrest. "That's impos- a newspaper advertisement

sible. That's impossible. from someone wanting to drive

"He's just a skinny old thing.
to Tucson, Ariz., with expenses
shared. She said her son hitch-

It would take a blind man to hiked from Tucson to Caborca
say that he resembled the man and called home Tuesday night.
the FBI is looking for," Mrs. "I wited him $30 yesterday,"
Kennedy said, her voice break- she said.
ing with sobs. But she said he has never

The mother said her son was been able to hold a steady job
wounded and awarded the Pur- because of his war wounds and
ple Heart in combat in Germany has no "trade." She said Kea-

during the Second World War. nedy receives a monthly vet-
"He is a mixed-up kid and has eran's compensation check from
been ever since they found him the Government.
paralyzed from the waist down Mrs. Kennedy, a widow, sai
on that battlefield in Germany. her son's daughter, Karen, was

"He wouldn't harm a flea avno11°C cting a child.
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spect Cleare
HERMuSI LLO, Mexico

(UPI).-A bearded American
tourist from Baltimore, Md.,
arrested and questioned yes
terday by Mexican police in
their hunt for a suspect in
the slaying of Dr. Martin
Luther King, Jr., has been
released with . apologies by
State authorities.

Daniel D. Kennedy, 42, le
State Police headquarters i
Hermosillo saying he wante4
to continue his trip to Guay1
mas, a small fishing, and re
sort town on the Pacific Coast
about 80 miles south of Her
mosillo. 0

"We turned him loose less. P.2- he Daily News"
than two hours after he was Philadelphia,Pa.
brought here," State police
said. "We had a complete set
of photographs here from th

BI, and fingerprints of th
Ireal suspect. This man didn'
1 atch the photographs or fin Date: 4/26/684 erprintsr at.all.2' L E Star

- "-`-Edition: 4 Sa
Author:

Editor: J. Ray Hunt
Title:

Character:

or

Classification:

Submitting Office:
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Suspect Cleared
HERMUSILLO, Mexico

(UPI).-A bearded American
tourist from Baltimore, Md.,
arrested and questioned yes-
terday by Mexican police . in
their hunt for a suspect in
the slaying of Dr. Martin
Luther King, Jr., has been
released with apologies by
State authorities.

Daniel D. Kennedy, 42, left
State Police headquarters in
Hermosillo saying he wante
to continue his trip to Guay
mas, a small fishing and re
sort town on the Pacific Coast
about 80 miles south of Her-
mosillo.

"We turned him loose less. P 2 -:The Daily News"
than two hours after he was Philadel phia, Pa.
brought here," State police
said. "We had a complete set
of photographs here from the
FBI, and fingerprints of the
real suspect. This man didn's
match the photographs or fin Date: 4/26/68
gerprints atall. Edition: 4 Star

Author:

Editor: J. Ray Hunt
Title:

Character:

or

Classification:
Submitting Office:

PH
Being Investigated
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IBIAgainSeeks '6alt
(Indicate page, name of

InFla.inKingSlngng newspaper, city and state.)

TALLAH1ASSEE, Fla. (UPI). in Florida. The order said Galt
The search for the slayer, was wanted for "civil rights con.

the Rev. Martin Luther spiracy" and had used the
ing, Jr., has. taken another aliases of Harvey Lowmyer-and

mysterious twist and was John Willard.
turned toward Florida today. IT MADE NO MENTION of

The FBI last night issued a James Earl Ray, the 40-year-old
pickup order for Eric Starvo Galt .escapee from the Misouri State
and asked that it be transmitted Prison whom FBI Director J.
to wnforcem o es Edgar Hoover said fingerprints

had proved was the same per
son as Galt. "Ray and Galt are
'identical," Hoover said lastl
week.

The FBI in Miami refused com
ment. Earlier yesterday, the
FBV in Washington clamped a
lid on any public progress report'
on the manhunt. The policy was
expected to prevail until a sus. p.5-"Daily News"
pect is captured or some dra Philadelphia, Pa.
matic new development occurs. P

Ray was placed on the list of
the FBI's 10 most wanted crimi
nals Saturday,. and alerts have
been issued in Canada and Mexi
co as well as the U. S. Date:

THE FLORIDA ALERT was Edition: 4 star
the State's second in 12 days for Author:

Galt. On April 11, the day a white Editor: J . Ray Hunt
Mustang car registered to Galt

as found-abandoned in Atlanta, Title:
le FBI issued a "locate and ob
erve" order for Galt in Florida,
bout five hours later, it w Character:

canceled and the FBI indicat
later the order was a mistake. or

A Miami police official w Classification:
skeptical of the current alert Submitting Office:
failure to mention Ray's name. P1

"Maybe in about another week [ Being Investigated
the correction will catch up with
the message," he said.

A Federal warrant charging
conspiracy has b ee ni, issued _-
against Galt. Police in Memplis,
Tenn., where Dr. King was slain
by ,a white sniper April 4, have
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FBIAgain Seeks 'Galt

In Fla. in KingSlaying
(Indicate page, name of
newspaper, city and state.)

TALLAHASSEE, Fla. (UPI). in Florida The order said Galt

The search for the slayer was wanted for "civil rights con-

of the Rev. Martin Luther spiracy" and had used the

King, Jr., has taken another aliases of Harvey Lowmyer and

mysterious twist and was John Willard.

turned toward Florida today. IT MADE NO MENTION of
The FBI last night issued a James Earl Ray, the 40-year-old

pickup order for Eric Starvo Galt escapee from the Misouri State
and asked that it be transmitted Prison whom FBI Director J.
to-ait Edgar Hoover said fingerprints

had proved was the same per-
son as Galt. "Ray and Galt are
'identical," Hoover said lasti
week.

The FBI in Miami refused com-
ment. Earlier yesterday, the
FBI in Washington clamped a
lid on any public progress report
on the manhunt. The policy was
expected to prevail until a sus. p. 5 -"Daily News"
pect is captured or some dra. Philadelphia, Pa.
matic new development occurs.

Ray was placed on the list of
the FBI's 10 most wanted crimi-
nals Saturday, and alerts have
been issued in Canada and Mexi-
co as well as the U. S. Date: 4/23/68

Edition: 4 star
THE FLORIDA ALERT was

the State's second in 12 days for Author:

Galt. On April 11, the day a white Editor: .Ray Hunt
Mustang car registered to Galt Title:
was found abandoned in Atlanta,
the FBI issued a "locate and ob.
serve" order for Galt in Florida.
About five hours later, it was

Character:
canceled and the FBI indicated
later the order was a mistake. or

A Miami police official was Classification:
skeptical of the current alert Submitting Office:
failure to mention Ray's name. PH

"Maybe in about another week Being Investigated
the correction will catch up with
the message," he said.

A Federal warrant charging 44-1368-325
conspiracy has been issued

against Galt. Police in Memphis,
Tenn., where Dr. King was slain

by a white sniper April 4, have
charged Galt with murder

Singthe'RKs.
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Kin Fuaitive.Was,a Rebel,
High School Principal Says

New York - (AP) - James if. he. were recaptured he faced
Earl Ray, suspected assassin of a stiffer prison sentence, even
the Rev. Dr. Martin Luther without a murder accusation.
King,. Jr., began his rebellion "A deal with a lot of money
against authority during a pov- would have looked pretty good
erty-siricken childhood in 'the to a man 'in' that circumstance,"
Midwest and was always known the' brother said. "He sure
as a troublemaker, said an ar- didn't have any love for colored
ticle in the current issue of Life people, but I know he wouldn't
magazine. have put himself in a spot lik

Ray, alias' Eric Starvo Galt, this unless there was some
continued his troublemaking ca- thing in it for. him."
reer in the Army, then turned Clownish Crimes'
to a life of small-time, usually
unsuccessful crime, the article In 1949, the article said, Ray
said. Lif~e quoted one of Ray's wentato Los Angeles and began p.3-"The Evening
brothers as saying that if he a series of "almost clownish 3ullv
killed Kipg, it was probably for crimes." He was caught almost Sullet in
money every time-he tried a robbery, P 1niladelplia,Pa.

The article said Ray was ab- the magazine said, and did not,
sent from school 25 to 30 per- succeed until 1959 when he and
cent of the time when a child. a partner stole $800 from a gro
Virgil Oscar Graves, who was cery store'in St. Louis.
principal of the Ewing, Mo. In prison, having been sen- Date: 4/29/68
school Ray attended, was quot tenced late in 1959 to ea Edition:2e'asaig"H waaree:in,the' Missouri`State Penitenti-Eion 2 Star
He rebelled against authority ary for armed robbery, Ray' Author:

and his approach to most of "distinguished' himself 'only by Editor: Wim. B. Dickinson
is teachers was very bad a series of (unsuccessful) soli Title:

tary escape attempts." FinallyT
oney ,Notive a year ago, he succeeded in es
Ray's. brother, Gerald, was caping by hiding in a truc

quoted as saying Ray knew, at f the prison bakery. Character:

or

Classification:

Submitting Office: PH

Being Investigated
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King Fugitive Was a Rebel,
High School Principal Says

New York - (AP) - James if he, were recaptured he faced
Earl Ray, suspected assassin of a stiffer prison sentence, even
the Rev. Dr. Martin Luther without a murder accusation.
King, Jr., began his rebellion "A deal with a lot of money
against authority during a pov- would have looked pretty good
erty -stricken childhood in the to man in that circumstance,"
Midwest and was always known the" brother said. "He sure
as a troublemaker, said an ar- didn't have any love for colored
ticle in the current issue of Life people, but I know he wouldn't
magazine. have put himself in a spot like

Ray, alias Eric Starvo Galt, this unless there was some-
continued his troublemaking ca- thing in it for him."
reer in the Army, then turned 'Clownish Crimes'
to a life of small-time, usually
unsuccessful crime, the article In 1949, the article said, Ray
said. Life quoted one of Ray's went "to Los Angeles and began

brothers as saying that if he a series of "almost clownish P. 3 - "The Evening
killed King, it was probably for crimes." He was caught almost Bulletin"

every time he tried a robbery,money. Philadelpaia, Pa.
The article said Ray was ab- the magazine said, and did not,

sent from school 25 to 30 per- succeed until 1959 when he and

cent of the time when a child. a partner stole $800 from a gro-

Virgil Oscar Graves, who was cery store in St. L'ouis.

principal of the Ewing, Mo.",
In prison, having been sen- Date: 4/29/68

school Ray attended, was quot-
tenced late in 1959 to 20 years
in the Missouri State Penitenti-

Edition: 2 Star
ed as saying, "He was a rebel.
He rebelled against authority ary for armed robbery, Ray Author:

and his approach to most of "distinguished himself only by Editor: Wm. B. Dickinson
his teachers was very bad a series of (unsuccessful) soli Title:

tary escape attempts." Finally
Money Motive a year ago, he succeeded in es-

1 Ray's brother, Gerald, was caping by hiding in a truck
quoted as saying Ray knew that from the prison bakery. Character:

or

Classification:
Submitting Office: PH

Being Investigated
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On 5/1/68, Sarah B. Eberly.
460 Hawthorne Drive, Lancaster,
Penna., tele phone 394-6180,
telephonically contacted the FBI.
Lancaster. Penna., Resident Agency
and advised that she believed
She had seen a peron that
resembled a newspaper photograph
of the alleged assassin of Martin
Luther King.Jr. Eberly was advised
that a Bu Agent would interview her
at new residence. . 44-1368-327

SEARCHED INDEXED

DERIALIZED FILED(on)/MAY3-1968-
FBI - PHILADELPHIA
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On 5/1/68, Sarah B. Eberly was
in and she advised the followingtervinwed

On 4/6/68, she and her
husband, Ivan K. Eberly, were playing
shufflebourd at the "R & R", Lancuster
Avenue, Lancaster, Penna.

She noticed that Jim (LNC), address

unknow, and another unknown personis

were "Indian-wristing at the bar.
After returning homs, she noticed

that c news paper photograph of the
alleged assessin of King resembled
the unknown individual at the bar
at the "R & R."

She provided the following description

of the unknown person:

Sex : male
Race: White
Age 40's
Hair : Dark Brown

Height: unknown

weight: 180lbs
Build: media
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